

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC07-1251

COLEMAN (PARENT) HOLDINGS INC.,

Petitioner,

vs.

MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED,

Respondent.

**RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF IN
OPPOSITION TO JURISDICTION**

SYLVIA WALBOLT
CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
Corporate Center Three
4221 West Boy Scout Blvd.
Suite 1000
Tampa, FL 33607

BRUCE S. ROGOW
CYNTHIA E. GUNTHER
BRUCE S. ROGOW, P.A.
Broward Financial Centre, Suite 1930
500 East Broward Blvd.
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THERE IS NO EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH <i>AULT</i> OR <i>ENGLE</i>	2
II. THERE IS NO EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THIS COURT’S 1932 DECISION IN <i>WEBB FURNITURE</i> OR WITH OTHER DECISIONS	5
III. THERE IS NO EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH <i>GOLDBERG</i> OR <i>MCCAIN</i>	8
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	12
APPENDIX	TAB

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Arky, Freed, Stearns, Watson, Greer, Weaver & Harris, P.A. v. Bowmar Instrument Corp.</i> , 537 So. 2d 561, 563 (Fla. 1989)	7
<i>Ault v. Lohr</i> , 538 So. 2d 454 (Fla. 1989)	1-2
<i>Casey v. Welch</i> , 50 So. 2d 124 (Fla. 1951)	2
<i>Engle v. Liggett Group, Inc.</i> , 945 So. 2d 1246 (Fla. 2006)	1-5
<i>Florida E. Coast Ry. Co. v. Edwards</i> , 197 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1967)	7
<i>Goldberg v. Florida Power & Light Co.</i> , 899 So. 2d 1105 (Fla. 2005)	1, 8
<i>Jones v. Tampa Elec. Co.</i> , 143 Fla. 693, 197 So. 385 (1940).....	7
<i>Linn v. Fossum</i> , 946 So. 2d 1032 (Fla. 2006).....	7
<i>McCain v. Florida Power Corp.</i> , 593 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 1992).....	1, 8
<i>Rowland v. Whitehead</i> , 375 So. 2d 607 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979).....	7-8
<i>Srybnik v. Ice Tower, Inc.</i> , 162 So. 2d 294 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964).....	7
<i>St. Petersburg Hous. Auth. v. J.R. Dev.</i> , 706 So. 2d 1377 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998).....	8
<i>Webb Furniture Co. v. Everett</i> , 105 Fla. 292, 141 So. 115 (1932).....	1, 5-6
<i>Wolfe v. Gencorp, Inc.</i> , 529 So. 2d 1154 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	7
OTHER	
Section 768.73, Fla. Stat	5
